% R
Meeting: Village Board
Meeting Date: 08/27/2012
Agenda Item: 50

Rt J

- B

Mission m
Delivering quality services in a courteous,
cost-effective and efficient manner.

i 5

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING STAFF REPORT

REPORT TO: Burt R. McIntyre, President
Village Board of Trustees

REPORT FROM: Michael ] Kaster, PE, Director of Engineering

AGENDA ITEM: Approve Change Order #1 for the Sanitary Sewer Repairs and Beaver Dam
Creek Hazel Court and Village Court Watermain Relocations, involving a
$25,056.39 decrease.

POLICY ISSUE

Should the Village Board approve a contract change order necessary to complete the project?

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The project was designed and awarded to PTS Contractors, Inc. with a contract price of

$231,183.60.

This change order reflects the reduction of unused quantities and the addition of items required to

complete the work.

Department Measurement: Remain within the established budget plus 10% contingency.

The original contract totaled $231,183.60. With approval of construction change order #1, the new
contract total was adjusted to $206,127.22 or 10.8% less than the original contract.

Change orders authorize adjustments to the original contract in order to reflect the actual
quantities of work needed to complete a project. Adjustments typically include the additions to or
the elimination of unused work items or quantities allocated to the project.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW
e The Village Board awarded the project on May 14, 2012.

\

\

rFISCAL IMPACT:
1. Is There A Fiscal Impact? Yes
2. lsit Currently Budgeted? Yes
3. If Budgeted, Which Line? Capital Project
4. Amount: $231,183.60 )
Page 1 of 2

C:\Users\leighann\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook\D2ROKN7G\Staff Report Change Order 1

(3).docx



RECOMMENDED ACTION
Village staff recommends that the Village Board approve the change order.

If the Village Board were in favor of this action, the following motion could be made:

“Motion to approve change order #1 for the Sanitary Sewer Repairs & Beaver Dam Creek Hazel
Court & Village Court Watermain Relocations, involving a $25,056.39 decrease”.

POLICY ALTERNATIVE(S)

The Village Board could take the following actions:
e Approve the change order
e Notapprove the construction change order but would need to decide how to pay for the
installed work.

ATTACHED INFORMATION
L Change Order

COPIES FORWARDED TO:
I. None

Page 2 of 2



Division 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SECTION 00820

Change Order

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address):
PTS Contractors, Inc

4075 Eaton Rd

Green Bay, W1 54313

OWNER (Name and Address):

VILLAGE OF HOWARD
1336 CORNELL ROAD
GREEN BAY, WI 54313

CONTRACT (Name and Number):

SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK
HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS

09013A
The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this change order:

SEE THE ATTACHED EXPLANATION / JUSTIFICATION ON PAGE 2

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES (FOR ALL WORK):

Original Contract Price:
Original Contract Time:

Substantial Completion (days or date):  July 6, 2012

$231,183.60
Ready for final payment (days or date): July 6, 2012
Current Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Current Contract Time prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date):  July 6, 2012
$231,183.60
Ready for final payment (days or date): July 6, 2012
Cost of this Change Order:
Time allowed on this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date):  July 6, 2012
($25,056.39)
Ready for final payment (days or date): July 6, 2012
New Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: New Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date):  July 6, 2012
$206,127.22
Ready for final payment (days or date): July 6, 2012
Recommend by Engineer / Consulting Engineer Date
Accepted by Director of Public Works Date
Accepted by Owner Date
Accepled by Contractor Date

EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications
Institute.

VILLAGE OF HOWARD
FAUSERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Reques!\Pay Request



Division 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

SECTION 00820
Attachment to Change Order No. 1
ITEM ADDITION [DELETION UNIT
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY |QUANTITY| PRICE | ADDITION| DELETION
1-A -2 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick 65.32 $10.00 $653.20
1-A -4 |Dewatering Bag/Box 1.00 $340.00 $340.00
1-A Pawn Drive Spot Repair (extend repair) 1.00 $1,623.50| $1,623.50
1-B -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class A-7 (as ordered) 50.00 $15.00 $750.00
1-B -6 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 0.68 | $2,500.00 $1,700.00
1-B -9 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick 253.33 $10.00 $2,533.30
1-B -10 |HMA Pavement, 19 mm, 2.5" thick 15.00 $103.00 $1,545.00
1-B -11 |Stone Tracking Pad (as ordered) 40.00 $11.80 $472.00
1-B -12 |Slit Fence (as ordered) 100.00 $3.00 $300.00
1-B -14 |Tracking Pad Maintenance (as ordered) 2.00 $75.00 $150.00
1-B -15 |Erosion Control Maintenance Personnel (as ordered) 10.00 $60.00 $600.00
1-B -16 |Erosion Control Maintenance Equipment (as ordered) 10.00 $50.00 $500.00
1-B -17 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 1236.00 $2.60 $3,213.60
1-B -19 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 2.00 $39.40 $78.80
1B 12" Hydrant Extension 1.00 $580.85| $580.85
1-B Reconnect to 12" PVC watermain 1.00 $2,783.84| $2,783.84
1-B1 -2 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 1.50 $39.15 $58.73
1-B1 -6 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class (as ordered) 50.00 $15.00 $750.00
1-B1 -7 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 1.00 | $2,500.00 $2,500.00
1-B1 -8 |Abandon Valve and Box 1.00 $200.00 $200.00
1-B1 =11 |Curb Box & Connect to Existing (as ordered) 5.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
1-B1 -12 |1" Diameter DR HDPE Water Service (as ordered) 200.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
1-B1 -13 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course 701.00 $10.00 $7,010.00
1-B1 -14 |Curb Removal & Disposal 24.50 $4.00 $98.00
1-B1 -15 |Slit Fence 50.00 $3.00 $150.00
1-B1 -19 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 92.00 $5.90 $542.80
1-B2 -1 |8" Diameter DR 18 PVC Watermain 2.00 $96.70 $193.40
1-B2 -2 |8" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 2.00 $35.00 $70.00
1-B2 -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class A-7 (as ordered) 50.00 $15.00 $750.00
1-B2 -5 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 1.00 [ $2,500.00 $2,500.00
1-B2 -7 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course 41.00 $10.00 $410.00
1-B2 -8 |HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, 4" Thick 3.00 $103.00 $309.00
1-B2 -9 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 5.00 $6.15 $30.75
1-B2 -10 |Dewatering Bag/Box 1.00 $340.00 $340.00
$8,465.19 | $33,521.58
Net Contract Adjustment (525,056.39)
JUSTIFICATIONS:

1 Extend limits to Pawn Drive Spot Repair (Item 1A)
2 Install 12" Hydrant Extension on east side of HWY 41 bore connection (ltem 1-B)
3 Delete unused bid items, add used bid items (All other Items)




REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DIVISION 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK

HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS
CONTRACT NO.: 09013A
TO (OWNER): ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

VILLAGE OF HOWARD

1336 CORNELL ROAD

GREEN BAY, Wi 54313

CONTRACTOR: PTS Contractors, Inc.
4075 Eaton Rd.
Green Bay, W154313

ENGINEER: VILLAGE OF HOWARD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

1336 CORNELL ROAD
GREEN BAY, WI 54313

REQUEST DATE:  August 27, 2012
PERICD FROM: June 23, 2012 TO: July27,2012
REQUEST NO: THREE (3)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS [DEDUCTIONS
Number | Approved
_ {date)
CCO#1 8/27/2012 $25,056.39
Net change by Change Orders ($25,056.39)
State of: County of:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous progress payments
received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied
to discharge CONTRACTOR'S legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work
covered by prior Applications for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials and
equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at the time of payment free and clear

of all liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by

a bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such liens, security
interests and encumbrances); and (3) all Work covered by

this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and

Is not defective.

By: Date:

The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM . ..ottt et e e ii e eae s $231,183.60
NetchangebyChange Orders . ......... .ottt iiiiiiniiiineennnn. ($25,056.39)
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE. ..o vrssnwisi: v siessie sivtam s sssssin svasic s s $206,127.22
Request is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

CONTINUATION SHEET, is attached.

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TODATE . ....cviniiniinnnnnn. $206,127.22
RETAINAGE 2,50 % OF CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE $5,153.18
TOTALEARNED LESS RETAINAGE . .......ciiitiiiiiiiinannnn, $200,974.04
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FORPAYMENT . ...........vvvvunn.. $179.,014.24
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE . ....vtititiiia e i e e eiaeenns $21,959.80
Subscribed and sworn to me this day of , 20

NOTARY PUBLIC:

My Commission expires:

In accordance with the Contract and this Application for Payment the Contractor is entitied to payment in the amount shown above.

RECOMMENDED by ENGINEER/CONSULTING ENGINEER:

APPROVED by DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS:

APPROVED by OWNER;:

This Certificate is not negotiable. It is payable only to the payee named herein and its issuance, payment and acceptance are without prejudice

1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under that Contract.

FAUSERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request



CONTINUATION SHEET

DIVISION 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

PAGE 2 of 6

REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached.

SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK
HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS

REQUEST NO.:

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.:

THREE (3)

09013A

Work Completed

Total Completed and

[ TOTAL SCHEDULE:

[ $25,781.80"

- 53206.00:{

Item Scheduled Unit Stored to Date

No. Description of Work Quantity Price Previous Requests (E) This Request (F) Stored Materials (G) (E+F+QG) %
(A) (B) (C) (D) Compl.

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
SCHEDULE -

1-A -1 |Spot Repairs 7 EA. $3,455.00 7.00 | $24,185.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 7.00] $24,185.00 100%
1-A -2 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick 225 Ton $10.00 159.68 $1,596.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 159.68 $1,696.80 71%
1-A -3 |HMA Pavement Patch, 9.5 mm), 3" thick 7 EA. $458.00 0.00 $0.00 7.00 $3,206.00 0.00 $0.00 7.00 $3,206.00 100%
1-A -4 |Dewatering Bag/Box 1 EA. $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%

SUBTOTAL OR TOTAL

$25,781.80

$3,206.00 $0.00

$28,987.80

F\USERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request




CONTINUATION SHEET

DIVISION O - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

PAGE 3 0of6

REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached.

SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK
HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS

REQUEST NO.:

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.

THREE (3)

09013A

Work Completed Total Completed and

Item Scheduled Unit Stored to Date

No. Description of Work Quantity Price Previous Requests (E) This Request (F) Stored Materials (G) (E+F+G) %
(A) ()] () (D) Compl.

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
"SCREDULE 1B

1-B -1 |12" Diameter DR 18 PVC Watermain 415 L.F. $67.50 410.50| $27,708.75 4.50 $303.75 0.00 $0.00 415.00] $28,012.50 100%
1-B -2 |Directional Bore 12" Diameter DR 11 HDPE Watermain 343 L.F. $83.70 343.00| $28,708.10 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 343.00] $28,709.10 100%
1-B -3 |Hydrant Relocations 1 EA $1,145.00 1.00 $1,145.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,145.00 100%
1-B -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Scil Class A-7 (as ordered) 50 CY. $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -5 |12"x 12" Live Tap and Tee with Valve 1 EA $6,025.00 1.00 $6,025.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $6,025.00 100%
1-B -6 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 1 Ton $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.32 $800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.32 $800.00 32%
1-B -7 |Abandon 8" Watermain (Slurry) 573 L.F. $3.50 169.00 $591.50 404.00 $1,414.00 0.00 $0.00 573.00 $2,005.50 100%
1-B -8 |Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS. $3,685.00 1.00f $3,685.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00| $3,685.00 100%
1-B -9 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick 300 Ton $10.00 46.67 $466.70 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 46.67 $466.70 16%
1-B -10 [HMA Pavement, 19 mm, 2.5" thick 40 Ton $103.00 0.00 $0.00 25.00f $2,575.00 0.00 $0.00 25.00| $2,575.00 63%
1-B -11 [Stone Tracking Pad (as ordered) 40  Ton $11.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -12 |Slit Fence (as ordered) 100 L.F. $3.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B  -13 |Dewatering Bag/Box 1 EA. $340.00 1.00 $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $340.00 100%
1-B -14 [Tracking Pad Maintenance (as ordered) 2 EA $75.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -15 |Erosion Control Maintenance Personnel (as ordered) 10 HR. $60.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -16 |Erosion Control Maintenance Equipment (as ordered) 10 HR. $50.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -17 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 1400 S.Y. $2.60 0.00 $0.00 1400.00f $3,640.00 0.00 $0.00 1400.00 $3,640.00 100%
1-B -18 |Hydrants (7' Bury) 1 EA. $3,595.00 1.00f $3,595.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00| $3,595.00 100%
1-B -19 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 16 L.F. $39.40 14.00 $551.60 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 $551.60 88%
1-B -20 [Remove Valve & Cap Tee 1 EA. $1,050.00 1.00] $1,050.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00|] $1,050.00 100%

$o-00

SUBTOTAL OR TOTAL

$99,649.45

$11,938.75

$0.00

$111,588.20

FAUSERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request




CONTINUATION SHEET DIVISION 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PAGE 4 0of6
REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK REQUEST NO.: THREE (3)
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached. HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 09013A

Work Completed Total Completed and

ltem Scheduled Unit Stored to Date

No. Description of Work Quantity Price Previous Requests (E) This Request (F) Stored Materials (G) (E+F+G) %
(A) (B) (C) (D) Compl.

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
1-B1 -1 933 L.F. $37.70 933.00f $35,174.10 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 933.00( $35,174.10 100%
1-B1 -2 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 42 L.F. $30.15 40.50| $1,585.58 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 40.50| $1,585.58 96%
1-B1 -3 |Hydrants (7' Bury) 3 EA. $3,595.00 3.00| $10,785.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00| $10,785.00 100%
1-B1 -4 |Remove Fire Hydrants 2 EA. $425.00 2.00 $850.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $850.00 100%
1-B1 -5 |8" Gate Valves and Boxes 2 EA. $1,300.00 2,001 $2,600.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00| $2,600.00 100%
1-B1 -6 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class (as ordered) 50 C.Y. $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -7 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 1 $2,500.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -8 |Abandon Valve and Box 2 $200.00 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $200.00 50%
1-B1 -9 |[Remove Valve & Cap Tee 1 $1,385.00 $1,385.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00( $1,385.00 100%
1-B1 -10 |Reconnect Service with Fittings 17 $750.00 $12,750.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 - 17.00| $12,750.00 1 100%
1-B1 -11 |Curb Box & Connect to Existing (as ordered) 5 $250.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -12 |1" Diameter DR9 HDPE Water Service (as ordered) 200 $35.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1  -13 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course 1350 $10.00 $6,490.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 649.00| $6,490.00 48%
1-B1  -14 |Curb Removal & Disposal 50 $4.00 $102.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 25.50 $102.00 51%
1-B1 -15 |Slit Fence 50 $3.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -16 [Dewatering Bag/Box 1 $340.00 $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $340.00 | 100%
1-B1  -17 |Inlet Protection Type Catch-All 6 $100.00 $400.00 2.00 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $600.00 100%
1-B1 -18 |2"x4'x8' Palystyrene Insulation 35 $16.00 $560.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 35.00 $560.00 100%
1-B1 -19 [Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 200 $5.90 $0.00 108.00 $637.20 0.00 108.00 $637.20 54%
3 $837:20: 2 $74,058.88;
SUBTOTAL OR TOTAL $172,871.13 $12,775.95 $0.00 $185,647.08

FAUSERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request




CONTINUATION SHEET DIVISION 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PAGE 50f 6
REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK REQUEST NO.: THREE (3)
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached. HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 09013A

Work Completed Total Completed and

ltem Scheduled Unit Stored to Date

No. Description of Work Quantity Price Previous Reguests (E) This Request (F) Stored Materials (G) (E+F+G) %
(A) (B) (C) (D) Compl.

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
| SCHEDULE"1-B2"

1-B2 -1 [8" Diameter DR 18 PVC Watermain 76 L.F. $96.70 76.00] $7,349.20 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 76.00] $7,349.20 100%
1-B2 -2 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 105 LF. $35.00 10.50 $367.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 10.50 $367.50 100%
1-B2 -3 |Hydrant Relocations 1 EA. $780.00 1.00 $780.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $780.00 100%
1-B2 -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class A-7 (as ordered) 50 CY, $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -5 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) 1 Ton $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -6 |Mobilization 1 LS. $520.00 1.00 $520.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $520.00 100%
1-B2 -7 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course 105 TON $10.00 64.00 $640.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 64.00 $640.00 61%
1-B2 -8 JHMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, 4" Thick 25 TON $103.00 22.00] $2,266.00 0.00 §0.00 0.00 $0.00 22.00] $2,266.00 88%
1-B2 -9 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch 20 8. $6.15 0.00 $0.00 15.00 $92.25 0.00 $0.00 15.00 $92.25 75%
1-B2 -10 |Dewatering Bag/Box 1 $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%

SUBTOTAL OR TOTAL

$184,793.83

$12,868.20 $0.00

$197,662.03

FAUSERS\ENGINEER\0SPROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request




CONTINUATION SHEET DIVISION 0 - BIDDING AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PAGE 6 of 6
REQUEST AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS & BEAVER DAM CREEK REQUEST NO.: THREE (3)
CONTRACTOR'S signed Certification is attached. HAZEL COURT & VILLAGE COURT WATERMAIN RELOCATIONS
ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 09013A
Work Completed Total Completed and
Item Scheduled Unit Stored to Date
No. Description of Work Quantity Price Previous Requests (E) This Request (F) Stored Materials (G) (E+F+G) %
(A) (B) (€) (D) Compl.
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
1-A -2 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick -65.32 Ton $10.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-A -4 |Dewatering Bag/Box -1.00 EA. $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-A Pawn Drive Spot Repair (extend repair) 1.00 LS $1,623.50 0.00 $0.00 1.00{ $1,623.50 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,623.50 100%
1-B -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class A-7 (as ordered) -50 C.. $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -6 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) -0.68 Ton $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -9 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 18" thick -2563.33 Ton $10.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -10 |HMA Pavement, 19 mm, 2.5" thick -15.00 Ton $103.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -11 |Stone Tracking Pad {as ordered) -40.00 Ton $11.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B  -12 |Slit Fence (as ordered) -100.00 L.F. $3.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B  -14 |Tracking Pad Maintenance (as ordered) -2.00 EA. $75.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -15 |Erosion Control Maintenance Personnel (as ordered) -10.00 HR. $60.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -16 |Erosion Control Maintenance Equipment (as ordered) -10.00 HR. $50.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B -17 |Seeding, Ferlilizing & Mulch 1,236.00 S.Y. $2.60 0.00 $0.00 1236.00 $3,213.60 0.00 $0.00 1236.00 $3,213.60 100%
1-B -19 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead -2.00 L.F. $39.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B 12" Hydrant Extension 1.00 EA. $580.85 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $580.85 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $580.85 100%
1-B Reconnect to 12" PVC watermain 1 LS $2,783.84 0.00 $0.00 1.001 $2,783.84 0.00 $0.00 1.00f $2,783.84 100%
1-B1 -2 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead -1.50 L.F. $39.15 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -6 |Pipe Foundation Material, Scil Class (as crdered) -50.00 C.Y. $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -7 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) -1.00 Ton $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -8 |Abandon Valve and Box -1.00 EA $200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -11 |Curb Box & Connect to Existing (as ordered) -5.00 EA. $250.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -12 |1" Diameter DR9 HDPE Water Service (as ordered) -200.00 L.F. $35.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -13 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course -701.00 Ton $10.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -14 |Curb Removal & Disposal -24.50 L.F. $4.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -15 |Slit Fence -50.00 L.F. $3.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B1 -19 |Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch -92.00 S.Y. $5.90 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -1 |8" Diameter DR 18 PVC Watermain 2.00 LF. $96.70 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $193.40 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $193.40 100%
1-B2 -2 |6" Diameter DR 18 PVC Hydrant Lead 2.00 L.F. $35.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $70.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $70.00 100%
1-B2 -4 |Pipe Foundation Material, Soil Class A-7 (as ordered) -50.00 C.Y, $15.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -5 |Additional Fittings (as ordered) -1.00 Ton $2,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -7 |Crushed Aggregate Base Course -41.00 TON| $10.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -8 |HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, 4" Thick -3.00 TON $103.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -9 [Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulch -5.00 S.Y. $6.15 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
1-B2 -10 |Dewatering Bag/Box -1.00 EA $340.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0%
SUBTOTAL OR TOTAL $184,793.83 $21,333.39 $0.00 $206,127.22

FAUSERS\ENGINEER\09PROJECT\09013....\Pay Request\Pay Request




